
Here is the Pinckney PD Report Summary for September 2021 
 
Wednesday, September 1, 2021 
E M36 – Assisted LCEMS with a medical run 
E Main St – Ordinance Investigation – Signs 
W Hamburg St – Assisted LCEMS with a medical run 
Westshore Dr – Assisted LCSD with a disturbance 
E M36 – Private Property Injury Crash 
 
Thursday, September 2, 2021 
E M36 –Assisted HTPD with an Assault 
 
Saturday, September 4, 2021 
Washtenaw County SD - Arrested a 20-yoa B/M for warrants 
 
Sunday, September 5, 2021 
Rose St – Assisted PTFD with a gas leak 
S Howell St – 911 Hang up 
 
Monday, September 6, 2021 
E M36 – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
Pearl / E Main St – 2 Car Injury Crash 
E Trebesh Cir – Assisted UTPD with a suicidal person 
Dutcher Rd – Assisted UTPD with a suicidal person 
 
Tuesday, September 7, 2021 
Town Trail – Suspicious Situation 
E M36 – 2 Car Crash – Private Property 
E M36 – 2 Car Crash 
M106 – Assisted UTPD with an Injury Crash 
E Hamburg St – Community Policing 
 
Wednesday, September 8, 2021 
W Hamburg St – Assisted LCEMS with a medical run 
Dutcher Rd – Assisted UTPD with a DV 
 
Friday, September 10, 2021 
Kirkland Ct – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
E Main St – Suspicious Situation 
S Mill St – Suspicious Vehicle 
 
Saturday, September 11, 2021 
Hamburg Rd – Assisted HTPD with a foot pursuit 
E Main St – Ordinance Investigation – Barking Dog 
S Howell St – 911 Hang up 
 



Sunday, September 12, 2021 
E Livingston St – Suspicious Vehicle 
 
Monday, September 13, 2021 
W M36 – Open Door 
 
Wednesday, September 15, 2021 
E Main ST – Suspicious Situation 
Dexter-Pinckney Rd – Assisted LCSD with a 2 Car Injury Crash 
Rose St – Civil Matter – Custody Dispute 
 
Thursday, September 16, 2021 
E Hamburg St – Community Policing 
S Mill St – Larceny 
Williamsville / San Luray – Assisted UTPD with a Car/Deer Crash 
E M36 – 2 Car Crash 
Town Square – Suspicious Situation 
 
Friday, September 17, 2021 
N Howell St – Death Investigation 
S Howell St – Ordinance Investigation – Animal Complaint 
S Howell St – Fraud 
 
Sunday, September 19, 2021 
S Howell St – Found Property 
Pearl St – Arrested a 20-yoa W/M for Traffic Offense 
 
Monday, September 20, 2021 
E Main St – Private Property Crash 
S Howell St –Assisted LCEMS with a medical run 
N Howell St – Community Policing 
Cattail Ln – 2 Car Crash 
E M36 – Arrested a 62-yoa W/F for Traffic Offenses 
W Main St – Suspicious Vehicle 
 
Tuesday, September 21, 2021 
S Dexter St – Suspicious Vehicle 
 
Wednesday, September 22, 2021 
E  M36 – Runaway 
S Dexter – 2 Car Crash 
Magic St – Welfare Check 
 
Thursday, September 23, 2021 
S Howell St – 911 Hang up 
 



Friday, September 24, 2021 
W Main St – Suspicious Vehicle 
 
Sunday, September 26, 2021 
Doyle Rd – Assisted UTPD with an arrest 
Lazy K Ln – Assisted LCSD with a false Alarm 
Cattail Ln – Family Trouble 
 
Monday, September 27, 2021 
W Unadilla St – Civil Matter 
Brentwood Dr – Ordinance Investigation – Barking Dog 
 
Tuesday, September 28, 2021 
Reeves St – Fraud 
S Dexter St – Welfare Check 
 
Wednesday, September 29, 2021 
E M36 – Trouble with a Customer 
E M36 – Community Policing 
Muriel St – Assisted LCEMS with a medical run 
N Dexter ST – Citizen Assist 
 
Thursday, September 30, 2021 
W M36 – Assisted LCSD with a suicidal subject 
E M36 – Suspicious Vehicle 
S Dexter St / E Main St – 2 Car Crash 
S Howell St – Citizen Assist 
N Howell St – 911 Hang up 
E M36 – Trouble with Customer 
 

 


